
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-1385

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:12/13/2017 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/9/2018 1/9/2018

Title: Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department, recommending the Board
approve and authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to Agreement for Services 442-S1710
with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., amending the Scope of Work and increasing the not-to-exceed
amount of $51,670 by $38,875, without a change in rates, for a total not-to-exceed amount of
$90,545, and further, adding subconsultant language and necessary administrative changes, for
updating the County's Traffic Impact Mitigation Fee Program.

FUNDING:  Traffic Impact Mitigation Fees.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Original KHA Agreement 442-S1710 1-9-18, 2. A - Revised Orig. KHA  Agreement 442-S1710 1-
9-17, 3. B - Approved Contract Routing Sheet 1-9-18, 4. B - Revised Approved CRS 442-S1711 1-9-
18, 5. C - Amendment 1 to Agreement 442-S1711 1-9-18, 6. C - Revised Amend. 1 to Agreement 442-
S1710 KHA 1-9-17, 7. Executed Agreement 442-S1710

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/9/2018 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

